

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB22-1351 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 7, strike "six" and substitute "nine" and
2 strike "January" and substitute "April".
- 3 Page 3, line 8, strike "twenty-eight million" and substitute "forty-four
4 million eight hundred thousand".
- 5 Page 3, line 20, strike "thirty-five million" and substitute "thirty-three
6 million seven hundred thousand".
- 7 Page 4, line 1, strike "sixty-three million" and substitute "seventy-eight
8 million five hundred thousand".
- 9 Page 4, line 4, strike "twenty-eight million" and substitute "forty-four
10 million eight hundred thousand".
- 11 Page 4, line 6, strike "thirty-five million" and substitute "thirty-three
12 million seven hundred thousand".
- 13 Page 4, lines 12 and 13, strike "sixty-three million" and substitute
14 "seventy-eight million five hundred thousand".
- 15 Page 4, strike line 26 and substitute:
16 "(I) FORTY-SEVEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS".
- 17 Page 5, strike line 1 and substitute:
18 "(II) THIRTY-ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS".
- 19 Strike "JANUARY" and substitute "APRIL" on **Page 5**, lines 18 and 26; and
20 **Page 6**, lines 2, 4, 11, and 15.

** **